
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

              Local Government Engineering Department 

                  Office of the Executive Engineer 

                District: Cumilla 

                        www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2276            Date : 09-05-2019 

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) 

Tender Notice No: 75/2018-2019 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Proposal 

Document last 
selling / 

downloading 

date 

Tender/Prop

osal Closing 

date 

1 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W230 

Improvement of Mirpur-Makimpur Ferryghat 

(Mirpur-Makimpur Ferryghat via Sonarampur 

Village) Road at Ch. 139-639m (Road ID# 

419155001) under Brahmanpara Upazila, District; 

Cumilla (3rd Call) 

2816444.00 316110 
27-05-19, 

17.00pm 

28-05-19, 

11.30am 

2 
RIDP(CB)C/ 

C-W312 

Improvement of Mohichair-Keshra Road at Ch. 

1000-2000m (Road ID#419274031) under Upazila: 

Chandina, District: Cumil 

6684676.00 299911 
27-05-19, 

17.00pm 

28-05-19, 

11.30am 

3 
RIDPCBC/ 

C-W351 

(a) Improvement of Burichang HQ-Gomti 

Embankment Road via Arag Anandopur Pirjatrapur 

UP Office Road Ch. 3910-4606m (Road ID# 

419183014) union: Pir Jatrapur (Salvage 

Tk=15,74,885) (b) Improvement of Sadekpur Suruj 

Mia house-Kumalla Gumti Embankment Road Ch 

00-870m (Road ID# 419185018) (Salvage 

Tk=5,80,514) union: Pir Jatrapur under Burichang 

Upazila District Cumilla (2nd Call) 

11500275.00 312711 
27-05-19, 

17.00pm 

28-05-19, 

11.30am 

4 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W354 

Improvement of Monipur- Nawtola R&H Road Ch 

00-820m (Road ID#419904044) under Monohargonj 

Upazila District Cumilla (3rd Call) 

6009782.00 313630 
27-05-19, 

17.00pm 

28-05-19, 

11.30am 

5 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W328 

Improvement of Kachi Kadomtoli R&H -Bhogai 

Bazar Road Ch 00-1500m (Road ID#419904060) 

(Salvage Tk=2,04,336/-) under Monohargonj 

Upazila District Cumilla (3rd Call) 

11849739.00 313632 
27-05-19, 

17.00pm 

28-05-19, 

11.30am 

6 
IRIDP-2/COM/ 

DW-325 

(a) Improvement of Dogoi-Vittibari Road (Dogai 

Haider Ali's house to Sudra primary School Road 

(Ch.1100-2070m) (Road ID#419095169) (b) 

Construction of 2Nos 0.625mx0.600m Slab Culvert 

at Ch 1123m & 1294m on the same road under 

Upazila: Barura, District: Cumilla (6th Call)  

6929933.00 313618 
27-05-19, 

17.00pm 

28-05-19, 

11.30am 

7 
IRIDP-2/COM/ 

DW-216 

(a) Improvement of Barura-Adda Road to 

Baichapukuria-Adda road via Khatla Govt. Primary 

School (Khatla-Khalarpar Road) (Ch.00-840m) 

(Road ID#419094009) (b) Construction of 1No. 

1x1.50mx1.50m RCC Box Culvert at Ch.695m on the same 
road under Upazila: Barura, District Comilla (6th Call) 

6865962.00 313608 
27-05-19, 

17.00pm 

28-05-19, 

11.30am 

8 
IRIDP-2/COM/ 

DW-222 

(a) Improvement of Munshi Kolimullah Dakhil 

Madrasha to Nalua via Noapara Govt. Primary 

School Road (Nowapara-Lakkhipur Road) 

(Ch.1000-2008m) (Road ID#419095155) under 

Upazila: Barura, District: Cumilla (6th Call)  

7708080.00 313615 
27-05-19, 

17.00pm 

28-05-19, 

11.30am 

9 
IRIDP-2/COM/ 

SDW-369 

(a) Improvement of Jhalam-Hazarpar-Beolain Road 

(Link Road) (Ch.00-480m) (Road ID#419094045) 

(b) Construction of 1No. 0.625mx0.600m Slab 

Culvert at Ch. 88m on the same road under Upazila: 

Barura, District: Cumilla (6th Call)  

4039837.00 313624 
27-05-19, 

17.00pm 

28-05-19, 

11.30am 

10 
IRIDP-2/COM/ 

DW-259 

Improvement of Gazipur-Biramkandi-Balarampur-

Nagerchar-Masimpur GC Road (Ch.1000-2400m & 

6268-6618m) (Road ID#419893008) under Upazila: 

Titas, District: Cumilla (6th Call) 

13197055.00 313708 
27-05-19, 

17.00pm 

28-05-19, 

11.30am 

11 
IRIDP-2/COM/ 

DW-304 

Improvement of Darikandi - Saliakandi via Kalipur 

Road Ch.00-1045m Road ID419894004 under 
8926308.00 313713 

27-05-19, 

17.00pm 

28-05-19, 

11.30am 
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This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  
(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 
The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2276/1(50)            Date : 09-05-2019 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    

e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Project Director, RIDP(CBC)/IRIDP-2, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

5. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
8. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
9. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
10. 
 

The Editor, The Editor, Sangbad,  36, Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000/ Daily Industry,  59/3, Purana Paltan (4th Floor), Dhaka-

1000 with a request to pub1lish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 13”x4 

Column) on or before 12/05/2019 for one day only. 
11. Notice Board (All).    

 

Upazila Titas District Cumilla (6th Call) 

12 
IRIDP-2/COM/ 

DW-307 

Improvement of Satani UP Office (Barkawnia)-

Krishnapur -Via Charkumaria - Sarasatirchar Road 

(Ch.00-1000m) (Road ID#419893016) under 

Upazila: Titas, District: Cumilla (6th Call) 

7906897.00 313758 
27-05-19, 

17.00pm 

28-05-19, 

11.30am 

  

(Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 

                             (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 
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