

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Date: 09-05-2019

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Cumilla www.lged.gov.bd

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2276

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) **Tender Notice No: 75/2018-2019**

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Proposal Document last selling / downloading date	Tender/Prop osal Closing date
1	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W230	Improvement of Mirpur-Makimpur Ferryghat (Mirpur-Makimpur Ferryghat via Sonarampur Village) Road at Ch. 139-639m (Road ID# 419155001) under Brahmanpara Upazila, District; Cumilla (3rd Call)	2816444.00	316110	27-05-19, 17.00pm	28-05-19, 11.30am
2	RIDP(CB)C/ C-W312	Improvement of Mohichair-Keshra Road at Ch. 1000-2000m (Road ID#419274031) under Upazila: Chandina, District: Cumil	6684676.00	299911	27-05-19, 17.00pm	28-05-19, 11.30am
3	RIDPCBC/ C-W351	(a) Improvement of Burichang HQ-Gomti Embankment Road via Arag Anandopur Pirjatrapur UP Office Road Ch. 3910-4606m (Road ID# 419183014) union: Pir Jatrapur (Salvage Tk=15,74,885) (b) Improvement of Sadekpur Suruj Mia house-Kumalla Gumti Embankment Road Ch 00-870m (Road ID# 419185018) (Salvage Tk=5,80,514) union: Pir Jatrapur under Burichang Upazila District Cumilla (2nd Call)	11500275.00	312711	27-05-19, 17.00pm	28-05-19, 11.30am
4	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W354	Improvement of Monipur- Nawtola R&H Road Ch 00-820m (Road ID#419904044) under Monohargonj Upazila District Cumilla (3rd Call)	6009782.00	313630	27-05-19, 17.00pm	28-05-19, 11.30am
5	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W328	Improvement of Kachi Kadomtoli R&H -Bhogai Bazar Road Ch 00-1500m (Road ID#419904060) (Salvage Tk=2,04,336/-) under Monohargonj Upazila District Cumilla (3rd Call)	11849739.00	313632	27-05-19, 17.00pm	28-05-19, 11.30am
6	IRIDP-2/COM/ DW-325	(a) Improvement of Dogoi-Vittibari Road (Dogai Haider Ali's house to Sudra primary School Road (Ch.1100-2070m) (Road ID#419095169) (b) Construction of 2Nos 0.625mx0.600m Slab Culvert at Ch 1123m & 1294m on the same road under Upazila: Barura, District: Cumilla (6th Call)	6929933.00	313618	27-05-19, 17.00pm	28-05-19, 11.30am
7	IRIDP-2/COM/ DW-216	(a) Improvement of Barura-Adda Road to Baichapukuria-Adda road via Khatla Govt. Primary School (Khatla-Khalarpar Road) (Ch.00-840m) (Road ID#419094009) (b) Construction of 1No. 1x1.50mx1.50m RCC Box Culvert at Ch.695m on the same road under Upazila: Barura, District Comilla (6th Call)	6865962.00	313608	27-05-19, 17.00pm	28-05-19, 11.30am
8	IRIDP-2/COM/ DW-222	(a) Improvement of Munshi Kolimullah Dakhil Madrasha to Nalua via Noapara Govt. Primary School Road (Nowapara-Lakkhipur Road) (Ch.1000-2008m) (Road ID#419095155) under Upazila: Barura, District: Cumilla (6th Call)	7708080.00	313615	27-05-19, 17.00pm	28-05-19, 11.30am
9	IRIDP-2/COM/ SDW-369	(a) Improvement of Jhalam-Hazarpar-Beolain Road (Link Road) (Ch.00-480m) (Road ID#419094045) (b) Construction of 1No. 0.625mx0.600m Slab Culvert at Ch. 88m on the same road under Upazila: Barura, District: Cumilla (6th Call)	4039837.00	313624	27-05-19, 17.00pm	28-05-19, 11.30am
10	IRIDP-2/COM/ DW-259	Improvement of Gazipur-Biramkandi-Balarampur- Nagerchar-Masimpur GC Road (Ch.1000-2400m & 6268-6618m) (Road ID#419893008) under Upazila: Titas, District: Cumilla (6th Call)	13197055.00	313708	27-05-19, 17.00pm	28-05-19, 11.30am
11	IRIDP-2/COM/ DW-304	Improvement of Darikandi - Saliakandi via Kalipur Road Ch.00-1045m Road ID419894004 under	8926308.00	313713	27-05-19, 17.00pm	28-05-19, 11.30am



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division







Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

LGED	District Portal Se	elect Go	Hom	e Project	s Digital Map	Road Database	V
		Upazila Titas District Cumilla (6th Call)					
12	IRIDP-2/COM/ DW-307	Improvement of Satani UP Office (Barkawnia)- Krishnapur -Via Charkumaria - Sarasatirchar Road	7906897.00	313758	27-05-19, 17.00pm	28-05-19, 11.30am	
		(Ch.00-1000m) (Road ID#419893016) under Upazila: Titas, District: Cumilla (6th Call)					

(Contd. P-2)

Page-2

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.)

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd.

(Md. Sohrab Ali)

Executive Engineer LGED, Cumilla. Phone:081-68960 e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd

Date: 09-05-2019

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2276/1(50)

- Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

 1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website.
- 2. 3. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division.
- The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla.
- The Project Director, RIDP(CBC)/IRIDP-2, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla.
- 4. 5. 6. 7. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.
- The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria. 8.
- The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila:, District: Cumilla.
- The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website.
- 10. The Editor, The Editor, Sangbad, 36, Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000/ Daily Industry, 59/3, Purana Paltan (4th Floor), Dhaka-1000 with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 13"x4 Column) on or before 12/05/2019 for one day only.
- Notice Board (All). 11.

(Md. Sohrab Ali) **Executive Engineer** LGED, Cumilla.